

Kia Carnival Hybrid SX Prestige Request Form

Please note: This form must be completed by the individual picking up the 2025 Grand Prize Vehicle (the Kia Carnival) and returned to the Jim Click Millions for Tucson Raffle Management Office.

This year, the Jim Click Automotive Team is making the Kia Carnival available to participating Charities for events to maximize ticket sales. The pick-up location for the Kia Carnival is different this year so please read the following carefully before filling out and returning this form.

Kia Carnival Rules

- Any participating Charity can request the Kia Carnival for **one** event during this year's raffle.
- The Kia Carnival must be picked up and returned by a Charity representative.
- The individual requesting the Kia Carnival <u>must be</u> the individual picking up and returning the Kia Carnival. No exceptions. It will not be delivered by the Jim Click Automotive Team.
- That individual must provide proof of valid insurance **AND** a valid Arizona driver's license. That individual **must arrive at least one hour prior** to when the Kia Carnival will be driven off the lot for background checks on insurance, video walk-around, etc. to be conducted. This individual will be the only charity representative allowed to drive the Kia Carnival.
- This will be a **Borrowed Car Agreement (BCA)** and should be viewed like renting a car, without having to pay a rental fee. The individual picking up and dropping off the vehicle will assume all financial liability for the vehicle.
- The Kia Carnival must be returned **with a full tank of fuel**. In addition, a pre-pickup and post-drop off inspection, with video, will be conducted for every Charity, both prior to and when dropping off the Kia Carnival. In addition, **please do NOT wash** the Kia Carnival! The Click Team will take care of tidying it up for the next event.
- There will be a strict limit of **50 miles, round-trip,** for each event as defined from **Jim Click Nissan, 800 W. Auto Mall, Tucson where the Kia Carnival will be located.**

- If you need to keep the Kia Carnival overnight (i.e. if you have a Sunday event, you will need to pick it up Saturday afternoon), you must provide the address/location of where the Kia Carnival will be that night. This will also count toward overall mileage.
- Pets, food, beverages, smoking, or vaping are **NOT** permitted inside the vehicle.
- No off-road operation is allowed and the vehicle is only authorized to be operated on paved roads. The driver is responsible for following all applicable traffic laws.
- Any violation of the rules will result in the elimination of future use of the vehicle for the participating charity.
- If your event location exceeds the 50-mile limit, please do not request the Kia Carnival or choose a closer location.
- The Kia Carnival will be made available for one event per day ONLY.
- The Jim Click Nissan office is closed on Sundays; if your event is on a Sunday, you will need to pick up the Kia Carnival late on Saturday and return it early on Monday. Office hours are Monday through Saturday, 8:00 am to 3:00 pm and by appointment only.
- Requests must be made at least five days in advance. Requests are reviewed on a first come first serve basis.
- The Charity must not allow test drives at the event or extend driving privileges to any person other than the authorized Charity representative.
- Once you fill out and return this form to the Raffle Management Office, you will receive an email notification of receipt. A subsequent email will notify you that your request has either

been granted, needs modification, or has been de instructions on the next steps, along with cont Team.	enied. If approved, you will receive
Organization Name:	
Today's date:	
Your name:	
Your cell phone:	
Your email:	

Event date (include the month, number of the day, and the day of week):
Event times:
Event location/address:
Overnight location/address (if keeping overnight):
Event name (if applicable):
Number of individuals expected at the event:
Notes:
Please return a scanned copy of this form to:

For questions, please email us at the above or call 520.342.5210

jimclickraffle@russellpublic.com